BIOGRAPHY

Khalid Abdullah Al Zamil



Current Professional Activities:

- President of Zamil Group Holding Company;
- chairman of the Board, Zamil Industrial Investment Company, a listed a joint stock company;
- Chairman of Middle East Battery Company, joint venture between Saudi partners and Johnson Controls;
- chairman of the board of the Prince Sultan Rehabilitation Center.
- Member of Luberef. Saudi Aramco Base oil company

Past Activities Included:

- Chairman of the Saudi Council of Chambers of Commerce;
- Chairman of the Eastern Province Chamber of Commerce and Industry;
- Member of the Eastern Province Council;
- Member of the Supreme Consultative Economic Commission;
- Member of the Arab-British Chamber of Commerce, London.
 Member of the Board of The Royal Commission for Jubail & Yanbu;

Khalid Al Zamil graduated from the University of Southern California in Los Angeles in 1972 with Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering (BSCE). He is a regular key note speaker at leadership and family owned business conferences and forums. He attended many leadership and management courses at Harvard University and IMD in Switzerland.

About Zamil Group

Zamil Group is a Saudi family owned global investment company with diverse interests and capabilities. Zamil's range of products and services is expansive and spans from air-conditioning to manufacturing of structural steel, pre-engineered buildings and heavy process equipment, plastics, paints and cranes. The Group is also engaged in petrochemicals and chemicals, shipbuilding and offshore marine services, port operations and maintenance, general construction, real estate and investment.

Headquartered in Saudi Arabia, Zamil Group scope of activity encompasses more than 60 sector businesses with 13,000-strong workforce in more than 60 countries.

عام PUBLIC